| Form 3160-5<br>(November 1983)<br>(Formerly 9-331)                          | UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERI BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT                                     |  | Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 Expires August 31, 1985 5 LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.  SF 078482 |  |  |
|---|--|--|---|--|--|
| SUND<br>(Do not use this fo   | 6. IF INDIAN, ADDOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME   |  |   |  |  |
| OIL X GAS X WELL X  | 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME   |  |   |  |  |
| ARCO Oil and Gas  3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR                                    | 8. FARM OR LEASE NAME   9. WELL NO.  |  |   |  |  |
| P.O. Box 5540, I  | -Grew Mesa #1  |  |   |  |  |
| 4. LOCATION OF WELL (Rep. See also space 17 below. At surface 800           | 10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT Wildcat   |  |   |  |  |
| 800 <b>†</b>  | FNL & 800' FWL   | FEB 101984   | 11. SEC., T., B., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR AREA  7. 23-25N-8W                                    |  |  |
| 14. PERMIT NO.  | 15 RIEVATIONS (Show whether DE   | BT GRUND LAND WECE, MILE   | 12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE  |  |  |
| 30-045-25853  | 67701 BU   | WENT TON KIND  | C T WE TARISH 13. BIATA   |  |  |
|   | 6//U. E  | Arm  | San Juan   New Mexico   |  |  |
| 16.   | Check Appropriate Box To Indicate N  | ature of Notice, Report, or O  | ther Data   |  |  |
| ток   | ICE OF INTENTION TO:   | SUBSEQUI   | UENT REPORT OF:   |  |  |
| TEST WATER SHET-OFF   | PCLL OR ALTER CASING   | WATER SHUT-OFF   | EXPAIRING WELL  |  |  |
| FRACTUBE TREAT  | MULTIPLE COMPLETE  | FRACTURE TREATMENT   | ALTERING CASING   |  |  |
| SHOOT OR ACIDIZE  | ABANDON®   |  |   |  |  |
| REPAIR WELL   | CHANGE PLANS   | (Other) Cement circ  | culate for 5-1/2" x   |  |  |
| (Other)   |  | (NOTE: Report results of multiple completion on Well<br>Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) |   |  |  |
| 17. BESCRIED PROPOSED OR CO<br>proposed work. If w<br>nent to this work.) * | MPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent ell is directionally drilled, give subsurface locati | details and also postinget dates   | Induding add 4 - 3 - 4 4 - 4  |  |  |
|   | ur letter of January 30, 198<br>is for your information:   | 34, reference No. 3100   | 0-(016), the  |  |  |
|   | t stage cementing circulated<br>ment out. DV tool @ 3702' R  |  | obls  |  |  |
| ce  | d stage cementing circulated ment to reserve pit.  |  | bbls \$ 860   |  |  |
| The above<br>for setti  | is to be included with Sund $5-1/2$ " production casing.   | ry accepted January 2  | CON 1984 1984 1987 1987 1987 1988 1988 1988 1988 1988   |  |  |
|   | ional information, please ca<br>Department at (303) 293-7305   |  | f our 5   |  |  |

| S. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and con<br>SIGNED WA Walther Jr. | TITLE Operations | Manager | DATE 2- | 7-84 | • |
|---|------------------|---------|---------|------|---|
| This space for Federal or State office use)                                     |                  | 100     |         |      |   |
| APPROVED BY COMPITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:                                     | TITLE            |         | DATE    | - "  |   |
| CO. Dillons of Althoyal, if Ant:  | 40 <b>CO</b>     |         |         |      |   |

\*See Instructions on Reverse Side

Sin~



## United States Department of the Interior

3100 (016)

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Caller Service 4104 Farmington, New Mexico 87499 W. AUXETHER TO.

CERTIFIED

Arco Oil and Gas Company P. O. Box 5540 Denver, Colorado 80217

30 JAN 1984

## Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your well No. 1 Crow Mesa, NW4NW4 sec. 23, T. 25 N., R. 8 W., San Juan County, New Mexico, lease Santa Fe 078482. We have received your Sundry Notice for setting and cementing of  $5\frac{1}{2}$ " production casing.

Section 6 of the General Requirements (a copy is attached to your Application for Permit to Drill) requires reporting whether cement circulated to surface or tops of cement in the casing annulus. Please submit the required information to this Office by Sundry Notice (Form 3160-5, formerly Form 9-331, five copies).

Failure to comply with this request within 15 days of the date of this letter will result in an assessment pursuant to 43 CFR 3163.3. You are further advised that decisions and orders of the Bureau of Land Management are subject to appeal pursuant to 43 CFR 3165.4.

Sincerely yours,

Moor Area Manager (7CTUS)

PREBENTE (1)
FEB 14 1984
OIL CON: DIST. 3

FEB 1000 C